

Sunshine Coast Airport Charges 2018-19

Fee
(inc GST)

Terminal Charges

Passenger Charges

Passenger Service Charge - per arriving and departing passenger	\$17.20
---	---------

Landing Charges

Aircraft - 10,000kg or greater

Landing Charge - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata per landing	\$11.98
--	---------

Fixed Wing Aircraft under 10,000kg

Landing Charge - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata per landing	\$11.68
--	---------

After hours surcharge - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata per landing

<i>(for landings between 22:00-06:00 - in addition to other aeronautical charges levied)</i>	\$23.54
--	---------

12 months prepaid landing charges - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata \$1,068.33 *Advance Purchase Discounts - are non-transferable and for the time period specified or part thereof.*

All payments must be received in advance to be eligible for Advance Payment discount.

Rotary Wing Aircraft

Landing Charge - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata per landing	\$8.19
After hours surcharge - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata per landing	

(for landings between 22:00-06:00 - in addition to other aeronautical charges levied)

12 months prepaid landing charges - per 1,000kg MTOW pro rata	\$899.48
---	----------

Advance Purchase Discounts - are non-transferable and for the time period specified or part thereof.

All payments must be received in advance to be eligible for Advance Payment discount.

Parking Charges

Charges apply to Aircraft parked in non-leased areas only. Charges apply per 24 hours or part thereof.

Fixed Wing & Rotary Aircraft

RPT Apron parking fee (in excess of first four hours) - Charged per 24 hours or part thereof - Aircraft 10,000kg or	\$559.75
---	----------

Aircraft parking fee - Charged per 24 hours or part thereof - per 1,000kg MTOW	\$7.00
--	--------

Aviation Security Identification Card (ASIC) Charges

ASIC Application - New/Renewal - valid for 24 months	\$284.48
--	----------

ASIC - Reprint	\$106.42
----------------	----------

Refundable Bond (GST Excl)	\$50.00
----------------------------	---------

Airside Drivers Licence Charges

Airside Driving Authorities - New/Renewal - valid for 24 months	\$46.05
---	---------

Airside Driving Authorities - replacement for lost licence no extension of validity period	\$25.00
--	---------

Airside Vehicle Permit - valid for 24 months	\$65.49
--	---------

Miscellaneous

Special Event Zone application charge	POA
---------------------------------------	-----

Airside Escort Charges - This charge applies to all vehicles or activities operating on the Airport requiring supervision. Rates are per escort per hour or part thereof	\$117.68
--	----------

Minimum Clean-up Charges - Labour per person (per hour or part thereof)	\$117.68
---	----------

Minimum Clean-up Charges - Materials	POA
--------------------------------------	-----

Gate 4 Fod Access key (non-programmable ASIC cardholder)	\$17.13
--	---------